1. The Company adopted AASB 16 in FY20 which is effective for annual periods that begin on or after 1 July 2019. A pro forma

adjustment has been applied in FY19 that results in recording an interest expense and a depreciation charge in relation to the
right of use asset and lease liability recognised on the balance sheet.

2. Total costs of the Offer will be approximately $2.6 million. Of this amount, approximately $0.3 million (before tax) will be expensed
in the Income Statement. The remaining costs estimated at $2.3 million will be offset against equity in the Balance Sheet.

3. Public company costs reflect the Company’s estimate of the incremental annual costs that the Company will incur as a listed
entity. These include additional audit and compliance costs, listing fees, share registry fees, as well as investor relations and
communications costs.

Atturra Prospectus78

Section 5. Financial Information

5.5.  Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position

Table 5.10: Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position as at 30 June 2021

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS1

$ MILLIONS NOTES

STATUTORY
HISTORICAL

30 JUNE 2021
IMPACT OF
THE OFFER

PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL

30 JUNE 2021

Cash and cash equivalents 17.3 22.2 39.5

Trade and other receivables 23.1 23.1

Other current assets 0.4 0.4

Current assets 40.8 22.2 63.0

Goodwill and intangible assets 8.1 8.1

Deferred tax assets 2 4.0 (0.0) 4.0

Property, plant and equipment 0.3 0.3

Other assets 0.6 0.6

Right of Use Assets 3.3 3.3

Non-current assets 16.3 (0.0) 16.2

Total assets 57.1 22.2 79.3

Trade and other payables 26.5 26.5

Borrowings 0.3 0.3

Lease liability 0.7 0.7

Other current liabilities 3 9.6 9.6

Income Tax Payable 3.0 3.0

Current liabilities 40.0 – 40.0

Borrowings 1.8 1.8

Lease liability 2.3 2.3

Other non-current liabilities 0.8 0.8

Non-current liabilities 4.9 – 4.9

Total liabilities 44.9 – 44.9

Net assets 4 12.2 22.2 34.4

Equity 25.9 23.6 49.5

Retained earnings and other (14.5) (1.4) (15.9)

Non-Controlling Interest 0.8 0.8

Total equity 12.2 22.2 34.4

Notes:
1. Proceeds of $24.8 million will be raised through the issue of new Shares which will be partly used to fund the costs of the Offer of

$2.6 million. $2.3 million ($1.6 million after tax) of Offer Costs have been determined to relate to the primary raise and will be offset
against equity, while $0.3 million ($0.2 million after tax) will be expensed to the Income Statement and recognised in retained
earnings. The $0.4 million employee gift offer ($0.4 million after tax) will also be expensed and recognised in retained earnings.

2. The Offer cost of $2.6 million creates a deferred tax asset of $0.8 million, assuming a 30% company tax rate. This is offset by a